503772200 04/06/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3818845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUXIONG HE	12/20/2012
SAMEH ELNIKETY	12/19/2012
KATHRYN S. MCKINLEY	12/19/2012
SHAOLEI REN	12/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15092397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)252-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address a Line 4

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337655.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILLIP A. CAMERON
SIGNATURE:	/Phillip A. Cameron/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=337655-03_Parent_Assignment_Yuxiong_He#page1.tif source=337655-03_Parent_Assignment_Yuxiong_He#page2.tif source=337655-03_Parent_Assignment_Sameh_Elnikety#page1.tif

PATENT 503772200 REEL: 038210 FRAME: 0177

source=337655-03_Parent_Assignment_Sameh_Elnikety#page2.tif source=337655-03_Parent_Assignment_Kathryn-S-McKinley#page1.tif source=337655-03_Parent_Assignment_Kathryn-S-McKinley#page2.tif source=337655-03_Parent_Assignment_Ren#page1.tif source=337655-03_Parent_Assignment_Ren#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038210 FRAME: 0178

I Yuxiong He ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor

of subject matter ("INVENTION	N") disclosed and/or clai	med in a patent application
entitled "Assigning Jobs to I	<u> Heterogeneous Processin</u>	g Modules" ("APPLICATION"),
which:		
ASSIGNEE'S legal r Department, Micro Washington 9805: here in parenth Application No Office ^{US Patent}	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law psoft Corporation, One Mic 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR eses (filed on21-DE o13/724826and Trademark Office	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert icc-2012 and given by the following this APPLICATION's
· · ·		
was filed on	and was given	Application
No	by the following Office	2
€:		
successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, titl (and all other applications a applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	e and interest in the INV and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the	ne Application No., filin	-
following table for any APPLICA		. :
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
		
	······	
		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>337655.01</u>

PATENT.	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	337655.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ynor a	12/20/2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Yuxiong He	何於母生
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 337655.01

inventor of	subject matter (entitled " <u>Assign</u>	"INVENTION") disclosed	inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent neous Processing Modules"
	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representatives, of the Law osoft Corporation, One Mi 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR eses (filed on21-DEC	v and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert
	No	and was given by the following Office	
successors a entire and e (and all otl applications,	ind assigns ("ASSIC xclusive rights, tit ner applications a	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the	n, on behalf of itself and its is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing es, and all foreign countries
ASSIG	NOR hereby	authorizes, and requ	iests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t	he Application No., filin	g date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;			
Application !	do.	Filing Date	Office
***************************************		***************************************	
×			
·			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT.	ASSIGNMENT	MS.	Docket No.:	<u>337655.0</u> .

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Samula Étairety	12/19/2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sameh Elníkety	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 337655.01 I Kathryn S. McKinley ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Assigning Jobs to Heterogeneous Processing Modules" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on 21-DEC-2012 and given 13/724826 Application No. by the following US Patent and Trademark Office Office J this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on _____ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); **ASSIGNOR** hereby authorizes. and requests. ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT		

GNMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>337655.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	12/19/2012 Date
Kathryn S. McKinley Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
1 1111000 3 30000 300 = 10 30000	(if other than English)

I <u>Shaolei Ren</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Assigning Jobs to Heterogeneous Processing Modules"</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: <u>337655.01</u>

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGN	OR	hereby	authoriz	es, an	d requ	iests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	represer	ıtati	ves, of t	ne Law an	d Corp	orate A	ffairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft Co	rpo	ration, O	ne Micros	oft Wa	y, Redn	iond,
	Wash	ningt	ton 9805	2 (ASSIG	NEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESEN	VITATIV	ES), to i	nsert
	here	in	parenth				21-DEC-20	12	and	given
	Appl	icati	on N	~ · —		24826			follo	
	Offic	e _	US Paten	t and Trade	mark	Office) th	iis AP	PLICATI	ON's
	Appl	icati	on No., f	iling dat	e, a	nd Office	, when kn	own;		
	was	filed	on		2	and was	given Appl	ication		
	No			by ti	ne f	ollowing	Office			
	.ų			·						

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
* *			

MS Docket No.: 337655.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Shaolei Ren

Printed Name in English

12-19-2013

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)